TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date Entity Type		Entity Type
PARTS NOW! LLC		108/31/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRIANGLE CAPITAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	3700 GLENWOOD AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 530
City:	RALEIGH
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27612
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Registration Number: 31 Registration Number: 33	336288 149494	SERVICE TODAY THE PRINTER WORKS PARTS NOW! KEEPING BUSINESS PRINTING			
Registration Number: 33	336288				
		PARTS NOW! KEEPING BUSINESS PRINTING			
Registration Number: 21	140404				
registration runner.	143434	PARTS NOW! 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12			
Registration Number: 21	149495	PARTS NOW!			
Registration Number: 34	432757	PARTS NOW! KEEPING BUSINESS PRINTING			
Registration Number: 34	432756	PARTS NOW! KEEPING BUSINESS PRINTING			
Registration Number: 34	464057	PARTS NOW! KEEPING BUSINESS PRINTING			
Registration Number: 21	187477	PARTS NOW!			
Registration Number: 21	189116	PARTS NOW!			
Registration Number: 21	189115	PARTS NOW! 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12			
Registration Number: 21	189117	PARTS NOW!			
Registration Number: 35	536924	PARTS NOW!			

REEL: 004960 FRAME: 0467

Registration Number:	3549502	THE NOW! TEAM
Registration Number:	2235165	PARTS NOW!
Registration Number:	3887786	SERVICE TODAY
Registration Number:	4022041	
Registration Number:	4005940	
Registration Number:	4022044	
Registration Number:	4279155	PARTS NOW
Registration Number:	4279158	PARTS NOW
Registration Number:	4279159	PARTS NOW
Registration Number:	4279160	PARTS NOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9198216800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 9198216609

Email: LYOUNG@SMITHLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: SMITH ANDERSON LAW FIRM, C/O L YOUNG Address Line 1: 150 FAYETTEVILLE STREET, SUITE 2300

Address Line 2: WELLS FARGO CAPITOL CENTER
Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11874.123
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	L YOUNG
Signature:	/LYOUNG/
Date:	02/08/2013

Total Attachments: 8

source=Trademark Sercurity Agreement#page1.tif source=Trademark Sercurity Agreement#page2.tif source=Trademark Sercurity Agreement#page3.tif source=Trademark Sercurity Agreement#page4.tif source=Trademark Sercurity Agreement#page5.tif source=Trademark Sercurity Agreement#page6.tif source=Trademark Sercurity Agreement#page7.tif source=Trademark Sercurity Agreement#page8.tif

NOTWITHSTANDING ANYTHING HEREIN TO THE CONTRARY, THE RIGHTS, REMEDIES, LIENS AND SECURITY INTEREST GRANTED TO THE COLLATERAL AGENT AND THE NOTE PURCHASERS PURSUANT TO THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND THE EXERCISE OF ANY RIGHT OR REMEDY BY THE COLLATERAL AGENT OR ANY NOTE PURCHASER HEREUNDER ARE SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THAT CERTAIN SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT, DATED AS OF THE DATE HEREOF, AS IT MAY HEREAFTER BE AMENDED, SUPPLEMENTED, MODIFIED, EXTENDED, RESTATED OR REPLACED (THE "INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT"), AMONG PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS "SENIOR AGENT," TRIANGLE CAPITAL CORPORATION, AS "SUBORDINATED AGENT", AND EACH NOTE PURCHASER; AND NOTE PURCHASER, BY ITS ACCEPTANCE HEREOF AND OF ITS NOTE, IRREVOCABLY AGREES TO BE BOUND BY THE PROVISIONS OF THE INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT. IN THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICT BETWEEN THE TERMS OF THE INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT AND THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, THE TERMS OF THE INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT AND THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT,

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Trademark Security Agreement (this "Trademark Security Agreement") is made as of this 31ST day of August 2012, between the Grantor signatory hereto (collectively with any other person joined hereto as a "Grantor" the "Grantors" and individually a "Grantor"), and Triangle Capital Corporation, in its capacity as agent for the below-defined Note Purchasers (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Senior Subordinated Note Purchase and Security Agreement dated as of August 31, 2012 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, including all exhibits and schedules thereto, the "Note Purchase Agreement") by and among QSL HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Parent"), PARTS NOW! LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Parts Now"), PARTS NOW! ULC, a Nova Scotia unlimited company ("Parts Now Canada" and, collectively with Parts Now and each other Person joined as a party to the Agreement as a "Borrower" in accordance with Section 7.12 thereof, and all of their respective permitted successors and assigns, the "Borrowers"), the lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Note Purchasers"), and Collateral Agent, the Note Purchasers agreed to make certain financial accommodations available to the Borrowers from time to time pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Note Purchase Agreement, the Grantors are required to execute and deliver to Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Note Purchasers, this Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Note Purchase Agreement.
- 2. Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral. Each Grantor hereby grants to Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Note Purchasers, a continuing second priority security interest, superior to the rights of any other person other than the Senior Agent, in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

- (a) all of such Grantor's trademarks, trademark applications, service marks, trade names, mask works and associated goodwill (collectively, "Trademarks"), and licenses for any of the foregoing ("Licenses"), including those referred to on Schedule I hereto;
- (b) all reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, extensions or renewals of and improvements on the foregoing; and
- (c) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any License.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, the Trademark Collateral shall not include, and no Grantor shall be deemed to have granted a security interest in, (a) unless otherwise expressly granted pursuant to any Other Document, any rights or interests in any license, contract, or agreement to which such Grantor is a party to the extent, but only to the extent, that such a grant would, under the terms of such license, contract or agreement, result in a breach of the terms of, or constitute a default under, such license, lease, contract or agreement (other than to the extent that any such term would be rendered ineffective pursuant to 9-406, 9-407 or 9-408 of the Uniform Commercial Code or other applicable law) or (b) any rights or property, including, without limitation, any intent to use trademark applications, to the extent that any valid and enforceable law or regulation applicable to such rights or property prohibits the creation of a security interest in such rights or property or would otherwise result in a material loss of rights from the creation of such security interest therein (other than to the extent that any such term would be rendered ineffective pursuant to 9-406, 9-407 or 9-408 of the Uniform Commercial Code or other applicable law); provided, that, with respect to each of the foregoing clauses (a) and (b), immediately upon the ineffectiveness, lapse or termination of any such restriction, the Trademark Collateral shall include, and such Grantor shall be deemed to have granted a security interest in, all such rights and interests or other assets, as the case may be, as if such provision had never been in effect; and provided, further that, notwithstanding any such restriction in any of the foregoing, the Trademark Collateral shall, to the extent such restriction does not by its terms apply thereto, include all rights incident or appurtenant to any such rights or interests and shall in any event include the right to receive all proceeds derived from or in connection with the sale, assignment or transfer of such rights and interests.

- 3. <u>Security for Obligations</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement and the security interest created hereby secure the payment and performance of all the Obligations, whether now existing or arising hereafter. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Trademark Security Agreement secures the payment of all amounts which constitute part of the Obligations and would be owed by any Grantor to Collateral Agent, the Note Purchasers or any of them, whether or not they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of an insolvency proceeding involving any Grantor.
- 4. <u>Note Purchase Agreement</u>. The security interests granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Note Purchasers, pursuant to the Note Purchase Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Note Purchase Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. <u>Authorization to Supplement.</u> If any Grantor shall obtain rights to any new Trademarks or Licenses for Trademarks, this Trademark Security Agreement shall automatically apply thereto. Each Grantor shall give prompt notice in writing to Collateral Agent with respect to any such new Trademarks or Licenses for Trademarks. Without limiting any Grantor's obligations under this Section 5, each

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Trademark Security Agreement (this "Trademark Security Agreement") is made as of this 31st day of August 2012, between the Grantor signatory hereto (collectively with any other person joined hereto as a "Grantor" the "Grantors" and individually a "Grantor"), and PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as agent for the Lenders (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Revolving Credit and Security Agreement dated as of August 31, 2012 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, including all exhibits and schedules thereto, the "Credit Agreement") by and among QSL HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Parent"), PARTS NOW! LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Parts Now"), PARTS NOW! ULC, a Nova Scotia unlimited company ("Parts Now Canada" and, collectively with Parts Now and each other Person joined as a party to the Agreement as a "Borrower" in accordance with Section 7.12 thereof, and all of their respective permitted successors and assigns, the "Borrowers"), the lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders"), and Agent, the Lenders agreed to make certain financial accommodations available to the Borrowers from time to time pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Grantors are required to execute and deliver to Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, this Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Credit Agreement.
- 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral</u>. Each Grantor hereby grants to Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, a continuing first priority security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
- (a) all of such Grantor's trademarks, trademark applications, service marks, trade names, mask works and associated goodwill (collectively, "Trademarks"), and licenses for any of the foregoing ("Licenses"), including those referred to on Schedule I hereto;
- (b) all reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, extensions or renewals of and improvements on the foregoing; and
- (c) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any License.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, the Trademark Collateral shall not include, and no Grantor shall be deemed to have granted a security interest in, (a) unless otherwise expressly granted pursuant to any Other Document, any rights or interests in any license, contract, or agreement to which such Grantor is a party to the extent, but only to the extent, that such a grant would, under the terms of such license,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

PARTS NOW! LLC; a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Stephen E. Rossi Title: President

Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement.

Grantor hereby authorizes Collateral Agent unilaterally to modify this Trademark Security Agreement by amending Schedule I to include any such new Trademarks or Licenses for Trademarks of such Grantor. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Trademark Security Agreement or amend Schedule I shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from Collateral Agent's continuing security interest in all Collateral, whether or not listed on Schedule I.

- 6. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all such separate counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same instrument. In proving this Trademark Security Agreement or any Other Document in any judicial proceedings, it shall not be necessary to produce or account for more than one such counterpart signed by the party against whom such enforcement is sought. Any signatures delivered by a party by facsimile transmission or by e-mail transmission shall be deemed an original signature hereto.
- Construction. Unless the context of this Trademark Security Agreement or any Other Document clearly requires otherwise, references to the plural include the singular, references to the singular include the plural, the terms "includes" and "including" are not limiting, and the term "or" has, except where otherwise indicated, the inclusive meaning represented by the phrase "and/or." The words "hereof," "herein," "hereby," "hereunder," and similar terms in this Trademark Security Agreement or any Other Document refer to this Trademark Security Agreement or such Other Document, as the case may be, as a whole and not to any particular provision of this Trademark Security Agreement or such Other Document, as the case may be. Section, subsection, clause, schedule, and exhibit references herein are to this Trademark Security Agreement unless otherwise specified. Any reference in this Trademark Security Agreement or in any Other Document to any agreement, instrument, or document shall include all alterations, amendments, changes, extensions, modifications, renewals, replacements, substitutions, joinders, and supplements, thereto and thereof, as applicable (subject to any restrictions on such alterations, amendments, changes, extensions, modifications, renewals, replacements, substitutions, joinders, and supplements set forth herein). Any reference herein or in any Other Document to the satisfaction or repayment in full of the Obligations shall mean the repayment in full in cash (or cash collateralization in accordance with the terms of the Note Purchase Agreement) of all Obligations other than unasserted contingent indemnification Obligations. Any reference herein to any Person shall be construed to include such Person's successors and assigns.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.]

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

TRIANGLE CAPITAL CORPORATION

By: Douglas A. Vaughn Name: Douglas A. Vaughn Title: Managing Director

Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement

contract or agreement, result in a breach of the terms of, or constitute a default under, such license, lease, contract or agreement (other than to the extent that any such term would be rendered ineffective pursuant to 9-406, 9-407 or 9-408 of the Uniform Commercial Code or other applicable law) or (b) any rights or property, including, without limitation, any intent to use trademark applications, to the extent that any valid and enforceable law or regulation applicable to such rights or property prohibits the creation of a security interest in such rights or property or would otherwise result in a material loss of rights from the creation of such security interest therein (other than to the extent that any such term would be rendered ineffective pursuant to 9-406, 9-407 or 9-408 of the Uniform Commercial Code or other applicable law); provided, that, with respect to each of the foregoing clauses (a) and (b), immediately upon the ineffectiveness, lapse or termination of any such restriction, the Trademark Collateral shall include, and such Grantor shall be deemed to have granted a security interest in, all such rights and interests or other assets, as the case may be, as if such provision had never been in effect; and provided, further that, notwithstanding any such restriction in any of the foregoing, the Trademark Collateral shall, to the extent such restriction does not by its terms apply thereto, include all rights incident or appurtenant to any such rights or interests and shall in any event include the right to receive all proceeds derived from or in connection with the sale, assignment or transfer of such rights and interests.

- 3. <u>Security for Obligations</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement and the security interest created hereby secure the payment and performance of all the Obligations, whether now existing or arising hereafter. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Trademark Security Agreement secures the payment of all amounts which constitute part of the Obligations and would be owed by any Grantor to Agent, the Lenders or any of them, whether or not they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of an insolvency proceeding involving any Grantor.
- 4. <u>Credit Agreement.</u> The security interests granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, pursuant to the Credit Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Credit Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. <u>Authorization to Supplement.</u> If any Grantor shall obtain rights to any new Trademarks or Licenses for Trademarks, this Trademark Security Agreement shall automatically apply thereto. Each Grantor shall give prompt notice in writing to Agent with respect to any such new Trademarks or Licenses for Trademarks. Without limiting any Grantor's obligations under this Section 5, each Grantor hereby authorizes Agent unilaterally to modify this Trademark Security Agreement by amending Schedule I to include any such new Trademarks or Licenses for Trademarks of such Grantor. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Trademark Security Agreement or amend Schedule I shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from Agent's continuing security interest in all Collateral, whether or not listed on Schedule I.
- 6. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all such separate counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same instrument. In proving this Trademark Security Agreement or any Other Document in any judicial proceedings, it shall not be necessary to produce or account for more than one such counterpart signed by the party against whom such enforcement is sought. Any signatures delivered by a party by facsimile transmission or by e-mail transmission shall be deemed an original signature hereto.
- 7. <u>Construction.</u> Unless the context of this Trademark Security Agreement or any Other Document clearly requires otherwise, references to the plural include the singular, references to the singular include

<u>SCHEDULE I</u> TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Registered Trademarks

Posyripition I	(QXVII Cirl	stregistration Number	teoglicantion Dute	Country	Dxp(Date)
Service Today	Parts Now! LLC	2,695,879	3/11/03	USA	3/11/13
THE PRINTER WORKS	Parts Now! LLC	3,168,544	11/7/06	USA	11/7/16
PARTS	Parts Now! LLC	3,33,6,288	11/13/07	USA	14/13/17
PARTS	Parts Now! LLC	2,149,494	4/7/98	USA	4/7/18
Parts Now!	Parts Nowl LLC	2,149,495	4/7/98	USA	4/7/18
PARTS	Parts Now! LLC	3,432,757	5/20/08	USA	
PARTS NOW!	Parts Now! LLC	3,432,756	5/20/08	USA	5/20/18
PARTS NOW!	Parts Now! LLC	3,464,057	7/8/08	USA	7/8/18
Parts Now!	Parts Now! LLC	2,187,477	9/8/98	USA	9/8/18
Parts Now!	Parts Now! LLC	2,189,116	9/15/98	USA	9/8/18

the plural, the terms "includes" and "including" are not limiting, and the term "or" has, except where otherwise indicated, the inclusive meaning represented by the phrase "and/or." The words "hereof," "herein," "hereby," "hereunder," and similar terms in this Trademark Security Agreement or any Other Document refer to this Trademark Security Agreement or such Other Document, as the case may be, as a whole and not to any particular provision of this Trademark Security Agreement or such Other Document, as the case may be. Section, subsection, clause, schedule, and exhibit references herein are to this Trademark Security Agreement unless otherwise specified. Any reference in this Trademark Security Agreement or in any Other Document to any agreement, instrument, or document shall include all alterations, amendments, changes, extensions, modifications, renewals, replacements, substitutions, joinders, and supplements, thereto and thereof, as applicable (subject to any restrictions on such alterations, amendments, changes, extensions, modifications, renewals, replacements, substitutions, joinders, and supplements set forth herein). Any reference herein or in any Other Document to the satisfaction or repayment in full of the Obligations shall mean the repayment in full in cash (or cash collateralization in accordance with the terms of the Credit Agreement) of all Obligations other than unasserted contingent indemnification Obligations. Any reference herein to any Person shall be construed to include such Person's successors and assigns.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.]

Description	Owner	Rogistiation		Country	Exp Date
		:Nambor	Date		
PARTS	Parts Now! LLC	2,189,115	9/15/98	USA	9/15/18
NOW!		P .			
		The state of the s			
Parts Now!	Parts Now! LLC	2,189,117	9/15/98	USA	9/15/18
PARTS NOW!	Parts Now! LLC	3,536,924	.11/25/08	USA	11/25/18
THE NOW! TEAM	Parts Now! LLC	3,549,502	12/23/08	USA	12/23/18
Parts Now!	Parts Now! LLC	2,235,165	3/23/99	USA	3/23/19
SERVICE TODAY	Parts Now! LLC	3,887,786	12/7/10	USA	12/7/20
	Parts Now! LLC	4,022,041	9/6/11	USA	9/6/21
	Parts Now! LLC	4,005,940	8/2/11	USA	8/2/21 ⇒
	Parts Now! LLC	4,022,044	9/6/11	USA	9/6/21
Parts Now! Logo (old)	Parts Now! LLC	824841	3/15/04	Mexico	6/4/13
Parts Now! Logo (old)	Parts Now! LLC	825973	3/23/04	Mexico	6/4/13
Parts Now! Logo (old)	Parts Now! LLC	929366	4/20/06	Mexico	6/4/13
Parts Now! Logo (old)	Parts Now! LLC	821591	2/24/04	Mexico	6/4/13
Parts Now! Logo (new)	Parts Now! LLC	980472	4/19/07	Mexico	8/21/16

Trademark Applications

• Parts Now! LLC has the following pending trademark applications in the United States for the following logo:



- US Appln. 85639323 for PARTS NOW logo (in Class 9)
- US Appln. 85639388 for PARTS NOW logo (in Class 35)
 US Appln. 85639410 for PARTS NOW logo (in Class 37)
 US Appln. 85639431 for PARTS NOW logo (in Class 41)

- Parts Now! LLC also has a pending trademark application in Canada, application No. 1580774 filed on June 5, 2012, for the trademark "Parts Now & Design"

Licenses

None.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

GRANTOR:

PARTS NOW! LLC.

a Delaware limited liability company

335

Name: Stephen F. Ressi Title: President

Signature Page to Tendemuck Security Agreement

Description	Onner :	Registration Number	Reputeration Date	Country - F	Exp.Date
Parts Nowl Logo (new)	Parts Now! LLC	1008045	10/25/07	Mexico	8/21/16
Parts Now! Logo (new)	Parts Now! LLC	. 1036107	4/23/08	Mexico	8/21/16
Parts Now! Logo (new)	Parts Now! LLC	957028	10/9/06	Mexico	8/21/16
Parts Now! Logo (old)	Parts Now! LLC	825724082	6/12/07	Brazil	6/12/17
Parts Now! Logo (old)	Parts Now! LLC	825724058	7/3/07	Brazil	7/3/17
Parts Now! Logo (old)	Parts Now! LLC	825724066	7/3/07	Brazil	7/3/17
Parts Now! Logo (old)	Parts Now! LLC	825724074	7/3/07	Brazil	7/3/17
Parts Now!	Parts Now! LLC	828572666	12/5/09	Brazil	12/4/19
Parts Now!	Parts Now! LLC	828572682	12/5/09	Brazil	12/4/19
Parts Now!	Parts Now! LLC	828572712	12/5/09	Brazil	12/4/19
Parts Nowl	Parts Nowl LLC	828572747	1/19/10	Brazil	1/18/20
Parts Now!	Parts Now! LLC	93008	5/19/08	Argentina	1/1/5/1/8
Parts Now!	Parts Now! LLC	5157731	10/18/07	CTM (Europe)	6/23/16
Parts Now!	Parts Now! LLC	TMA518,404	10/21/99	Canada	10/21/14
Parts Now! Keeping Business Printing & Design	Parts Now! LLC	TMA685,656	4/5/07	Canada	4/5/22

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Ву: ___

Mame: Jeanette Vandenbergh

Title: Vice President

Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement

SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademarks

Registered Trademarks

Description	Owner	Registration Number	Registration Date	Country	Exp Date
Service Today	Parts Now! LLC	2,695,879	3/11/03	USA	3/11/13
THE PRINTER WORKS	Parts Now! LLC	3,168,544	11/7/06	USA	11/7/16
PARTS NOW!	Parts Now! LLC	3,336,288	11/13/07	USA	11/13/17
PARS.	Parts Now! LLC	2,149,494	4/7/98	USA	4/7/18
Parts Now!	Parts Now! LLC	2,149,495	4/7/98	USA	4/7/18
O RAPTS	Parts Now! LLC	3,432,757	5/20/08	USA	5/20/18
	Parts Now! LLC	3,432,756	5/20/08	USA	5/20/18
	Parts Now! LLC	3,464,057	7/8/08	USA	7/8/18
Parts Now!	Parts Now! LLC	2,187,477	9/8/98	USA	9/8/18
Parts Now!	Parts Now! LLC	2,189,116	9/15/98	USA	9/8/18
RW.	Parts Now! LLC	2,189,115	9/15/98	USA	9/15/18
Parts Now!	Parts Now! LLC	2,189,117	9/15/98	USA	9/15/18

LEGAL02/33598150v2

Description	Owner	Registration Number	Registration Date	Country	Exp Date
PARTS NOW!	Parts Now! LLC	3,536,924	11/25/08	USA	11/25/18
TARIB NOW:			10.00.00	7.76.4	10/20/10
THE NOW! TEAM	Parts Now! LLC	3,549,502	12/23/08	USA	12/23/18
Parts Now!	Parts Now! LLC	2,235,165	3/23/99	USA	3/23/19
SERVICE TODAY	Parts Now! LLC	3,887,786	12/7/10	USA	12/7/20
(C)	Parts Now! LLC	4,022,041	9/6/11	USA	9/6/21
	Parts Now! LLC	4,005,940	8/2/11	USA	8/2/21
(E)	Parts Now! LLC	4,022,044	9/6/11	USA	9/6/21
Parts Now! Logo (old)	Parts Now! LLC	824841	3/15/04	Mexico	6/4/13
Parts Now! Logo (old)	Parts Now! LLC	825973	3/23/04	Mexico	6/4/13
Parts Now! Logo (old)	Parts Now! LLC	929366	4/20/06	Mexico	6/4/13
Parts Now! Logo (old)	Parts Now! LLC	821591	2/24/04	Mexico	6/4/13
Parts Now! Logo (new)	Parts Now! LLC	980472	4/19/07	Mexico	8/21/16
Paris Now! Logo (new)	Parts Now! LLC	1008045	10/25/07	Mexico	8/21/16
Parts Now! Logo (new)	Parts Now! LLC	1036107	4/23/08	Mexico	8/21/16
Parts Now! Logo (new)	Parts Now! LLC	957028	10/9/06	Mexico	8/21/16
Parts Now! Logo (old)	Parts Now! LLC	825724082	6/12/07	Brazil	6/12/17

Description	Owner	Registration Number	Registration Date	Country	Exp Date
Parts Now! Logo (old)	Parts Now! LLC	825724058	7/3/07	Brazil	7/3/17
Paris Now! Logo (old)	Parts Now! LLC	825724066	7/3/07	Brazil	7/3/17
Parts Now! Logo (old)	Parts Now! LLC	825724074	7/3/07	Brazil	7/3/17
Parts Now!	Parts Now! LLC	828572666	12/5/09	Brazil	12/4/19
Parts Now!	Paris Now! LLC	828572682	12/5/09	Brazil	12/4/19
Parts Now!	Parts Now! LLC	828572712	12/5/09	Brazil	12/4/19
Parts Now!	Parts Now! LLC	828572747	1/19/10	Brazil	1/18/20
Parts Now!	Parts Now! LLC	93008	5/19/08	Argentina	1/15/18
Parts Now!	Parts Now! LLC	5157731	10/18/07	CTM (Europe)	6/23/16
Parts Now!	Parts Now! LLC	TMA518,404	10/21/99	Canada	10/21/14
Parts Now! Keeping Business Printing & Design	Parts Now! LLC	TMA685,656	4/5/07	Canada	4/5/22

Trademark Applications

 Parts Now! LLC has the following pending trademark applications in the United States for the following logo:



- O US Appln. 85639323 for PARTS NOW logo (in Class 9)
- O US Appln. 85639388 for PARTS NOW logo (in Class 35)
- O US Appln. 85639410 for PARTS NOW logo (in Class 37)
- O US Appln. 85639431 for PARTS NOW logo (in Class 41)
- Parts Now! LLC also has a pending trademark application in Canada, application No. 1580774
 filed on June 5, 2012, for the trademark "Parts Now & Design"

Licenses

None.

3

RECORDED: 02/08/2013